

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 14 of 2024
With
MC(WA) No. 31 of 2024**

Jinripou Pheiga Gangmei

... Appellant

- Versus -

KG Builungbou Kamang Gangmei & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

16.12.2024

[D. Krishnakumar, CJ]

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel appears for the appellant, Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Nikita, learned counsel appears for the State respondent and Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel appears for the respondent No. 1.

Both the parties agreed that matter may be taken up for final disposal.

List the matter on 27.01.2025 for final disposal.

Earlier interim order passed by this Court is extended till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin