

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 14 of 2024
With
MC(WA) No. 31 of 2024**

Jinripou Pheiga Gangmei

... Appellant

- Versus -

Kg. Builungbou Kamang Gangmei & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R

22.04.2025

[D. Krishnakumar, CJ]

Ms. Deepika, learned counsel appears for the appellant, Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel appears for the State respondent and Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel appears for the respondent No. 1.

List the matter on 03.06.2025.

Earlier interim order shall be extended till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin