

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 14 of 2024

Jinripou Pheiga Gangmei

... Appellant

- Versus -

KG Builungbou Kamang Gangmei & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R
[K. Somashekar, CJ]

03.06.2025

The learned counsel namely, Mr. I. Denning appears for the appellant and the learned senior counsel namely, Mr. M. Rarry appears for the respondents before this Court physically.

The proceeding in W.A. No. 14 of 2024 is connected with MC(WA) No. 31 of 2024.

In the meanwhile, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks for extension of interim order.

Keeping in view of the submission which is made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, it is deemed appropriate that if there is any interim order granted earlier, the same shall be extended till the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 07.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin