

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 14 of 2024**

Jinripou Pheiga Gangmei

***Appellant***

**Vs.**

Kg. Builungpou Kamang Gangmei; & Ors.

***Respondents***

***Clubbed with  
MC (W.A.) No. 31 of 2024***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH  
(ORDER)**

**(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)**

**09.07.2025**

Learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. I. Denning is on record; learned counsel for respondent No. 1 Mr. A. Sachikumar and learned senior counsel for the State Mr. M. Rarry are also on record.

Due to nationwide bandh that has been called by the All India Trade Unions, these matters cannot be persuaded.

Hence, these matters would be listed on 31.07.2025.

Whereas, keeping in view the preceding order-sheets maintained in these matters, it is deemed appropriate that if any interim order has been granted and the same shall be extended till the next date of hearing.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*